

EUMM European Union Monitoring Mission Krtsanisi Residential Area, 49 Krtsanisi Street, Tbilisi, Georgia P.O. Box No. 69, 0102 Tbilisi 2, Georgia Tel: + 995 032 243 719, Fax: + 995 032 243 718 www.eumm.eu

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE N° 1

This corrigendum to the Tender Dossier is issued in connection with the tender for the Supply and Delivery of Spare Parts with Provision of Ancillary Services to the EUMM Georgia Vehicle Fleet

PUBLICATION REFERENCE: EuropeAid/135161/IH/SUP/GE

Tender Dossier Part A, Instructions to Tenderers, Art 2 Timetable

READ AS
Deadline for requesting clarifications from the
Contracting Authority 23 May 2014
Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority 2 June 2014
Contracting Authority 2 June 2014
Deadline for submission of tenders 12 June 2014 11:00 Georgian Standard Time
Tender opening session 12 June 2014 15:00 Georgian Standard Time.

Tender Dossier Part A, Instructions to Tenderers, Art10 submission of tenders

INSTEAD OF

Art 10.3 All tenders must be received at EUMM headquarters (49 Krtsanisi Street, 0114 Tbilisi, Georgia) before the deadline **11:00 Georgian Standard Time on 22 May 2014**, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or handdelivered against receipt signed by its representative.

READ AS

Art 10.3 All tenders must be received at EUMM headquarters (49 Krtsanisi Street, 0114 Tbilisi, Georgia) before the deadline **11:00 Georgian Standard Time on 12 June 2014,** by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by its representative.

Tender Dossier Part A, Instructions to Tenderers, Art 13 Additional information before the deadline for submission of tenders

INSTEAD OF

Tenderers may submit questions in writing to the following address up to **1 May 2014** to the following e-mail address: <u>tenders@eumm.eu</u>

READ AS

Tenderers may submit questions in writing to the following address up to **23 May 2014** to the following e-mail address: tenders@eumm.eu



The Contracting Authority has no obligation to provide clarifications after this date. Any clarification of the tender dossier will be provided at the latest **11 May 2014**. The Contracting Authority has no obligation to provide clarifications after this date. Any clarification of the tender dossier will be provided at the latest **2 June 2014**.

Tender Dossier Part A, Instructions to Tenderers, Art 14 Clarification meeting / Information meeting

INSTEAD OF

Information meeting is planned on **7 April 2014 at 11:00** (local time in Georgia), at EUMM HQ in Tbilisi on the following address: 49 Krtsanisi Street, Tbilisi, Georgia READ AS

Information meeting is planned on **16 May 2014 at 15:00** (local time in Georgia), at EUMM HQ in Tbilisi on the following address: 49 Krtsanisi Street, Tbilisi, Georgia

Tender Dossier Part A, Instructions to Tenderers Art 19 Opening of tenders

INSTEAD OF

Art 19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 15:00 hours (local time in Georgia) on 22 May 2014, at EUMM HQ, 49 Krtsanisi, 0114 Tbilisi, Georgia by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request.

READ AS

Art 19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on **15:00 hours (local time in Georgia) on 12 June 2014**, at EUMM HQ, 49 Krtsanisi, 0114 Tbilisi, Georgia by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request.

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE TENDER SHALL REMAIN THE SAME